RESOLUTION NO. ____ (2024 SERIES)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING A CONTRACT OF EMPLOYMENT FOR CITY ATTORNEY

WHEREAS, on January 2, 2010, the City Council approved a contract of employment appointing Christine Dietrick to the position of City Attorney; and

WHEREAS, the City Council conducted a performance evaluation of this appointed official on February 29, 2024, in accordance with the Appointed Officials' Performance Process as modified in December of 2011.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of San Luis Obispo as follows:

SECTION 1. The City Council hereby approves the amended contract of employment attached hereto as Exhibit A.

SECTION 2. The City Council shall evalua annually.	te the performance of the City Attorney
Upon motion of Council Member, and on the following roll call vote:	, seconded by Council Member
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
The foregoing resolution was adopted this	day of 2024.
	Mayor Erica A. Stewart
ATTEST:	
Teresa Purrington City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Markie Kersten Assistant City Attorney	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my City of San Luis Obispo, California, on	
	Teresa Purrington City Clerk